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NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office 
report No. No. 

1963 
Feb. 25 

Apr. 30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

22 

557 

588 

559 

560 

561 

562 

563 

[NOMINATION PASSED OVEit] 

The Army National 
Guard of the United States 
officer named herein for 
appointment as Reserve 
commissioned officer of tho 
Army, under the provisions 
of title 10, United States 
Code, secs. 5!J3(a) and 3392: 

40 Brig. Gen. Paul Leonard Major generaL-----------­
Kleiver 0397818. 

133 

122 

116 

[NEW REPORTS] 

DIPLOMATIC AND 
FOREIGN SERVICE 

Adm. Jerauld Wright, U.S. 
Navy, retired, of the 
District of Columbia. 

Che8ter Bowles, of Con­
necticut. 

E. Allan Lightner, Jr., of 
Maine, a Foreign Service 
officer of the class of 
career minister. 

The following - named 
Foreign Service officer for 
promotion from class 1 to 
the class indicated: 

Ambassador Extraordinary 
and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of 
America to China. 

Ambassador Extraordinary 
and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of 
America to India. 

Ambassador Extraordinary 
and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of 
America to the United 
Kingdom of Libya. 

117-1 Aaron S. Brown, of New Career minister __________ _ 
Hampshire. 

117-2 Henry A. Byroade, of In- _____ do __________________ _ 

diana. 
117-3 Fulton Freeman, of Cali- _____ do __ _ -- -- - ________ __ _ 

fornia. 
117-4 Graham A. Martin, of Flor- _____ do __ __ ______________ _ 

ida. 

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK 

In the Diplomatic and Foreign Service 

Predecessor 

The nominations beginning Bryan R. Frisbie, of California, for reappointment in the Foreign Service as a 
Foreign Service officer of class 3, a consul, and a secretary in the diplomatic service of the United States of 
America, and ending Raymond Villemarette, of Louisiana, to be a secretary in the diplomatic service of the 
United States of America, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional 
Record on Apr. 4, 1963. 
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