EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

BY LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERK

Wednesday, May 1, 1963

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
<i>1963</i> Feb. 2 5	22	40	(NOMINATION PASSED OVER) The Army National Guard of the United States officer named herein for appointment as Reserve commissioned officer of the Army, under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, secs. 593(a) and 3392: Brig. Gen. Paul Leonard Kleiver O397818. [NEW REPORTS] DIPLOMATIC AND FOREIGN SERVICE	Major general	
Apr. 30	557	133	Adm. Jerauld Wright, U.S. Navy, retired, of the District of Columbia.	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to China.	
30	588	122	Chester Bowles, of Connecticut.	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to India.	
30	559	116	E. Allan Lightner, Jr., of Maine, a Foreign Service officer of the class of career minister. The following - named Foreign Service officer for promotion from class 1 to the class indicated:	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the United Kingdom of Libya.	
30	560	117-1	Aaron S. Brown, of New Hampshire.	Career minister	
30	561	117-2	Henry A. Byroade, of In- diana.	do	
30	562	117-8	Fulton Freeman, of Cali- fornia.	do	
30	563	117-4	Graham A. Martin, of Florida.	do	

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK

In the Diplomatic and Foreign Service

The nominations beginning Bryan R. Frisbie, of California, for reappointment in the Foreign Service as a Foreign Service officer of class 3, a consul, and a secretary in the diplomatic service of the United States of America, and ending Raymond Villemarette, of Louisiana, to be a secretary in the diplomatic service of the United States of America, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record on Apr. 4, 1963.